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Mr Matthew Allen Bailey 
Rusing Lopez & Lizardi PLLC 
6363 N Swan Rd Ste 151 
Tucson, AZ 85718-3637 
520-792-4800 
mbailey@rllaz.com 
Chair 2024-2025 
 
 
Ms Zoila Esther Mena Harpin 
Axiom Advice & Counsel 
2850 E Camelback Rd Ste 245 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-4311 
303-520-2337 
zoila.menaharpin@axiomaac.com 
Chair Elect 2024-2025 
 
 
Ms Anette Joy Beebe 
Beebe Law PLLC 
3120 W Carefree Hwy Ste 1-631 
Phoenix, AZ 85086-3244 
480-442-8647 
anette@beebelawpllc.com 
Vice Chair 2024-2025 
 
 
Ms Amanda Lucile Thatcher 
Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP 
201 E Washington St Ste 1200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2595 
602-262-0848 
athatcher@lewisroca.com 
Secretary 2024-2025 
 
 
Mr Gary L Fletcher 
Nystedt & Fletcher PLLC 
4562 N 1st Ave Suite 100 
Tucson, AZ 85718 
520-881-3900 
gfletcher@nflegal.com 
Budget Officer 2024-2025 
 
 
 
 

Ms Christina M Noyes 
Gust Rosenfeld PLC 
1 E Washington St Ste 1600 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2553 
602-257-7488 
cmnoyes@gustlaw.com 
Immediate Past Chair 2024-2025 
 
 
Ms Ina Cohen 
Fennemore Craig PC 
2394 E Camelback Rd Ste 600 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9077 
602-916-5000 
icohen@fennemorelaw.com 
Member at Large 2023-2025 
 
 
Mr Ike Devji 
Pro Asset Protection 
8245 N 85th Way Ste A 
Scottsdale, AZ 85258-4349 
602-808-5540 
Ike@azwealthlaw.com 
Member at Large 2023-2026 
 
 
Mr Scott D DeWald 
Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP 
201 E Washington St Ste 1200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2595 
602-262-5333 
sdewald@lrrc.com 
Member at Large 2024-2027 
 
 
Ms Tiana De'Nean Fields 
Goal Structured Solutions 
402 W Broadway # 20 
San Diego, CA 92101-3542 
619-218-4018 
tfields@goalsolutions.com 
Member at Large 2023-2025 
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Mr Lawrence M Hecker 
Hecker & Pew PLLC 
405 W Franklin St 
The Rockwell Building 
Tucson, AZ 85701-8209 
520-798-3803 
heckyes@heckerpllc.com 
Member at Large 2024-2027 
 
 
Ms Heather Elizabeth Horrocks 
Weiss Brown PLLC 
6263 N Scottsdale Rd Ste 340 
Scottsdale, AZ 85250-5417 
480-327-6657 
heather.horrocks@weissbrown.com 
Member at Large 2023-2026 
 
 
Mr Connor Norton Hubach 
Hool Coury Law PLC 
2398 E Camelback Rd Ste 1020 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9022 
602-852-5500 
chubach@hoolcourylaw.com 
Member at Large 2023-2025 
 
 
Mr Brandon J Kavanagh 
Mangum Wall Stoops & Warden PLLC 
PO BOX 10 
112 N Elden St 
Flagstaff, AZ 86002-0010 
928-779-6951 
bkavanagh@mwswlaw.com 
Member at Large 2023-2026 
 
 
Mr Verrin T Kewenvoyouma 
Kewenvoyouma Law PLLC 
700 E Baseline Rd Ste A2 
Tempe, AZ 85283-1392 
480-428-4590 
verrin@vtklaw.com 
Member at Large 2024-2027 
 

Ms April Erin Olson 
Rothstein Donatelli LLP 
1501 W Fountainhead Pkwy Ste 360 
Tempe, AZ 85282-1870 
480-921-9296 
aeolson@rothsteinlaw.com 
Member at Large 2024-2027 
 
 
 
Ms Jennifer A Reiter 
Reiter Law PLC 
4500 N 32nd St Ste 201h 
Phoenix, AZ 85018-3397 
602-840-3567 
jenreiter@reiterlawaz.com 
Member at Large 2022-2025 
 
 
Mr Jesse R. Ritchey 
Silence Law Group 
3241 E. Shea Blvd., Ste. 1-434 
Phoenix, AZ 85020 
602-932-8747 
jesse.ritchey@gmail.com 
Member at Large 2024-2027 
 
 
Mr Michael Paul Rolland 
Engelman Berger PC 
2800 N Central Ave Ste 1200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1009 
602-222-4977 
mpr@eblawyers.com 
Member at Large 2023-2026 
 
 
 
Mr Matthew Scot Vesterdahl 
Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani LLP 
3 Park Center Dr 
Ste 200 
Sacramento, CA 95825-8340 
916-906-0035 
mvesterdahl@grsm.com 
Member at Large 2023-2026

 


